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Click name to unpack, description to read the readme or get

srcgen.lha
Magic052.1ha

Amiga_FAQ.lha
concerning
CAMcatalog99a.lha
collect
GUIDE. lha
ReadDCTV.lha
ShowVIC306.1lha
MiscHacks.lha
shockout.1lzh
Kukkonator.lha
TShirt.lha
WBSearch. lha
search ut
WB_Versionl?2.lha
DefPubScr300.1lha
CheckKey.lha
DiaPoemV2. lha

hardwirl.dms
WhiteLionl3.lha

afterthefact.lha
anagnoresis.lha
autumnkiss.lha
overdrive.lha
rainbird.lha
redquarks.lha
retrograde.lha
VomitWithTh60s.lha

Dir
dev/e 7K
comm/dlg 13K
docs/misc 84K
docs/misc 658K
docs/misc 3K
gfx/conv 15K
gfx/show 48K
hard/hack 100K
mods/demo 62K
mods/funet 287K
pix/misc 32K
util/app 9K
util/boot 6K
util/cdity 33K
util/cli 2K
util/misc 10K
demo/mega 590K
game/think 37K
mods/med 58K
mods/med 42K
mods/med 45K
mods/med 51K
mods/med 64K
mods/med 51K
mods/med 50K
mods/med 110K

Files uploaded the month Aug 93, empty line = new day

help

Size Age Description

76xE source generator for GadToolsBox v2.0+

76+xFull Screen Filelister/Tagger (DLG).

76xAmiga-FAQ Frequently asked questions

76xHuge text (1,5meq)
76xHOW_TO_USE Amigaguide (V37.2) (german)
76+xConverts DCTV pics to normal ILBM

76+«New version of C64 picture viewer

76%x13 HW hacks incl peripheral exchange
76xShockout MOD

76«Module

76x2 nice pix for an Amiga-TShirt!
76+«Multi-tasking Workbench AppMenultem file

76xVersion info in WB requester v1.2 (V37+)
76«xMakes front public screen default, V3.00
76+«Check a keys up/down status in scripts

76xSimple poem generator

76+disk 1 of the hardwired demo.

76 Othello player, new settings requester
"After The Fact’
"Anagnoresis’ by Cat’s Eye
"Autumn Kiss’ by Cat’s Eye
"Overdrive’ by Cat’s Eye
"Rainbird’ by Cat’s Eye
mod ’'Red Quarks’ by Cat’s Eye
mod ’'Retrograde’ by Cat’s Eye
module —-> Vomit With The 60’s

mod
mod
mod
mod
mod

76+xMED
76+*MED
76+MED
76+*MED
76+xMED
76+xMED
76*MED
76xMed

by Cat’s Eye

describing CAM PD disks

(Dialog and others).

<_7

<_)

<_7
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youdrivemewild. lha
fatwoman.lzh
ppg23.1zh
spacemix.lzh
Remix)
spacewal.lzh
uboat.lzh
electrod.1lzh
connect.lzh
AfterShock.1lha
Beyond_Dreams. lha
Spanish_Armada.lha
TribeMan. lha
tinyls50.1zh

dmcs2dem. lha
KefrensAGA.dms
Mindwarp.lha
NaxisAGA.lha
tltetris.lha
DanceMods4_6.1lha
FR101.1lha
DelivranceJPG. lha
Eric Ma
Assistant_100.1ha

mayak_3.1lha
ZyXELquickref.lha
dcs_aga.dms
Shining
trojaaga.dms
Octab.lha
FRIENDSHIP RULE

Timer_1 04.1lha
WindItUp.dms
make_3_68.1ha
amilock.lha
system f
5min0821.1ha
arl2l.1lha
vport893.1lha
vpxtr893.1lha
Bomb. lha
Euronoiken.lha
MFRinCED35. 1lha
Overdrive2.lha
ThunderHAM.
ThunderJPG. lha
hp4lsetter.lha
possibly ot

lha

info.dms
Dutch Party

mods/med

mods/misc
mods/misc
mods/misc

mods/misc
mods/misc
mods/pop
mods/rated
mods/sidew
mods/sidew
mods/sidew
mods/sidew
util/cli

biz/demo
demo/aga
demo/aga
demo/aga
game/think
mods/sets
pix/anim
pix/real3

util/time

mods/boing
comm/misc
demo/aga

demo/aga
mus/edit

comm/misc
demo/mega
dev/gcc
dev/src

docs/mags
docs/mags
docs/mags
docs/mags
game/shoot
mods/misc
text/edit

game/demo
pix/guard

pix/guard
text/print

demo/mega

53K
125K
46K
118K

117K
147K
132K
149K
258K
240K
214K
275K

9K

274K
232K
339K

96K
102K
461K
470K
122K

37K

198K
16K
377K

507K
618K

18K
392K
83K
39K

12K
88K
41K
29K
TK
224K
19K

234K

106K

144K
10K

486K

76«MED mod ’'You Drive Me Wild’ by Cat’s Eye
76xFatWoman Blues Soundtracker MOD

76xPPG 2.3 Waveterm Demo SoundTracker Mod
76+xSpacemix.mod Sound tracker MOD (Spacewalk <=

76*xSpacewal .mod Sound tracker MOD
76+xU-Boat Soundtracker MOD
76xElectrode Head Soundtracker MOD
76xRight Connections Sound Tracker MOD
76+xby SideWinder... ((TECHNO))Hi-Fi MegaMOD
76+xby SideWinder/InfoCorner..Hi-Fi Synth
76+*MOD SideWinder/InfoCorner..Spanish RAVE
76xby SideWinder.. ((TECHNO)) SYnth Journey
76x0Optionless ’1s’ dir. lister, nice output.

(Spacewalk)

76+xDeluxe Music 2.0 demo

76xAGA demo by Kefrens

76x2nd AGA demo by Team HOIS

76+xAGA demo by Naxis

76 The Best Tetris-clone around !!!

76+Techno MODS 4-6, by Zyx/Majicl2

76+FDPro game rendered w/Imagine

76xNice surealistic JPEG raytraced picture by <

76+A calendar helper and appointment Manager

77+«Mod from the Boing collection
77xZyXEL-QuickReference as Amiga-Guidefile
77+«A multitasking AGA demo by Dual Crew <=

77+A new brilliant AGA demo. Get it.

77«xthis is a demo of Octamed5 Duggy. ( <

77«Timing utility for Terminal programs
77xTechnodemo made by Xymox Project

77+«Amiga binary of GNU make v3.68

77«Amilock — A console lock program which is

77xGEnie
77+xAmiga

5-Minute News - 8/21/93
Report #1.21 - 8/20/93
77+«GEnie ViewPort - 8/93
77+GEnie ViewPort - 8/93
77 Game for two players.
77+xTekkno-mod composed by ’The Malefactor’
77+xArexx—script for using MFR in CED 3.5

(Extras)

77 Shooting game demo. Works on most Amigas
Rex xAHD~*
Rex xAHD«*

(and <

77«HAM 3d Lightwave3.0 Tyrannosaurus
77«JPG 3d Lightwave3.0 Tyrannosaurus
77+Sets functions on the LaserJet 4L

77+«The Winning Infocorner Megademo on The <
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magic.lha
software.
romswitcher31l.1zh
amimactoolslOa.lha
Whomp. lha
carpediem.lha
tedeum. lha
runmill.lha
rose.lha
seadog. lha
soulst.lha
jukebox.lha
alienvac. jpg
bathroom. jpg
comclose. jpg
forest. jpg
spaceftr. jpg
InfoWinlO.1lha
TimeCalcl0.lha
+)
JpegDataType. lha

republik.lha
SpeedRamseyl2a.lha
addcr_1_0.1lha

atcptelnetf.lha
the_beginning.lha

5min0815.1ha
TechnoHousePar. lha
midillwatch.lha
CobraSpit.lha
kikiscream. jpg
realkiki.lzh
format

Blanker2_6.1lha
BlankerSrc2_6.1lha

sana2_cslip.lha
cdfix.lha
symbiote.lha
HeavyRevl_MED. lha

00020c.1lha
makecat.lha
PokerlOpl.lha
multiplot.lzh
plotter
Traumatrance.lha
Heavy_MED. lha
Tekl.lha
57Chevy.1lzh
Minfo200.1lha

dev/misc

hard/hack
misc/emu
mods/med
mods/piano
mods/piano
mods/pop
mods/rated
mods/rated
mods/rated
mus/play
pix/imagi
pix/imagi
pix/imagi
pix/imagi
pix/imagi
util/rexx
util/time

util/wb
mods/boing
hard/misc
text/misc

comm/tcp
demo/euro

docs/mags
mods/pro
mus/midi
pix/misc
pix/misc
pix/misc

util/blank
util/blank

comm/net
disk/misc
mods/boing
mods/med

comm/misc
dev/c
game/board
misc/sci

mods/funet
mods/med
mods/pro
pix/real3
text/misc

38K

98K
165K
37K
45K
63K
164K
122K
101K
164K
179K
344K
428K
335K
318K
232K
9K
11K

28K

317K

7K

11K

170K
46K

14K
141K
17K
365K
87K
99K

132K
95K

44K
9K
80K
959K

90K
55K
22K
329K

148K
696K
114K
168K

38K

77%24bit image sharing system for imaging <>

77+«Build a Kickstart ROM switcher 500/2000
77+Unpacks most mac-archivers - V1.0a

77+«A MED Module by Ziggy Holmes

77xA protracker module by The Weasel

77xA protracker module by The Weasel

77+xA protracker by The
77«A protracker by The
77xA protracker module by The
77xA protracker module by The
77«CDROM audio disc player
77«Alien on vacaction. 2nd place in contest
77«Sink in a washroom. 2nd place in contest
77«Computer close up. Imagine.

77+xForest scene. Winner of IML contest

77%3 space ships plus planet. Imagine.

77«MUI Scroller views text messages from ARexx
77+«EBU/SMPTE Timecode calculator (needs 0S2.x ¢

Weasel
Weasel
Weasel
Weasel

module
module

77«A JPEG datatype, 3.0+ and ’'020+ required

77+«Mod from the Boing collection
78+xSets skip mode in Rev G Ramsey
78«Fast Amiga<>IBM EOL text file converter

78+«TELNET and FTP applications for AmiTCP/IP.
78xFirst Demo from CAT SOFTWARE in Slovenia
78*«GEnie 5-Minute News - 8/15/93

78xProtracker Module

78xUse your MIDI KB to run programs!
78xPainting image by Carmen Rizzolo.

78+xKiki Stockhammer screaming at NewTek party
78«Real pictures of Kiki Stockhammer, JPEG <>

78xModular screen blanking package
78xSource for Blanker 2.6

78%SANA2 (c)slip device

78+xBug fix for A570/CDTV

78«Mod from the Boing collection

78xA MED mod with elec. guitars Rev 1.

78+*QWK offline reader

78«Catalog Maker for V38++

78 Poker 1.0 patch #1 - curses
78xVersion XLNf v1.06 of scientific data <
78xModule

78«A MED mod with electric guitars. :)
78«Techno mod by Sonic Terrorist Unit
78xRendered with Real3Dv2 by Vinh Le (JPEG)
78xANS Module Criticism - Over 1600 modules.
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flt_ai_2.dms
Fairlight
hardwir2.dms
raytrace
PatienceDenial.lha
kiki.lha
LetterMatcher. lha

MakeDMake. lha
AskEnv.lha
Skew.lha
Riff.lha
GoodDouble. lha
AntiRascism. lha
Targis.lha
StAid2.lha
Sci_Fi_Demo.lha
DA.lha
AnsiView.lha
SamPull.lha
SmartPlay.lha
GreekFont.lha
BadLinks.lha
GeminilOX.lha
NarTest.lha
VerCheck. lha
ScriptTool.lha
atcp_finger.lha
ParaDroid_II.lha
moontool_vl1l.lha

nlsl_03.1lha

tdbl_0.1lha
commands
AlertPicture.lha
GURU' ) .
KSC_Destroyer.lha
QOMouseGuide.lha
move22a.lha

AutoKosten.lha
higher, V 2
5min0725.1ha
5min0731.1lha
5min0807.1ha
arl20.1lha
vport793.1lha
vpxtr793.1lha
Gleichung.lha
2.04 or
target_v.lha
flowerpower.lha
godzilla.lha
juleglogg_Them. lha
Panel32Anim. lha
OpalPa

demo/mega 459K
demo/mega 698K
mods/spark 202K
pix/misc 25K
util/misc 21K
dev/c 14K
dev/gui 41K
dev/gui 33K
dev/m2 36K
dev/src 11K
docs/misc 44K
game/jump 106K
game/misc 128K
gfx/3d 105K
gfx/misc 243K
misc/emu 30K
mus/misc 82K
mus/play 113K
text/font 76K
text/hyper 22K
text/print 5K
util/misc 11K
util/misc 5K
util/wb 8K
comm/tcp 32K
game/misc 321K
util/misc 84K
comm/fido 15K
comm/term 35K
game/gag 18K

mods/funet 116K

text/hyper 4K
util/cli 3K
biz/dbase 37K
docs/mags 16K
docs/mags 18K
docs/mags 15K
docs/mags 65K
docs/mags 37K
docs/mags 25K
misc/sci 28K

mods/boing 427K

mods/demo 116K
mods/pop 39K
mods/sets 515K
pix/anim 1.1M

78xAbsolute Inebriation from Virtual Dreams/ <
78+xDisk two of the hardwired demo with fixed <

78«Patience & Denial by P.D.Spark.
78xKiki Stockhammer screaming at NewTek party
78xCreates text files from bitmap images

79«Creates DMakefiles. V0.22
79«Requester construction tool.
79«Interface builder. V1.28
79+x1ff reader in Modula-2. V1.1
79xSample code for double clicks.
79+«Texts, pics and progs again racism
79 Action game. 200 levels, editor.
79 Create quizzes and test. V0.8
79«Demo of Imagine fonts

79xDigital Aestethics. Kaleidoscope.
79+«View IBM ANSI pics. V1.0
79xExtract samples from modules.
79+«Smal multi format modplayer.
79«Scalable Greek Times Roman
79xChecks AmigaGuide docs. V1.17
79xPrinter driver for Star Gemini. V35.1
79«Narrator.device demo. 0S2.0 V1.01
79«Kickstart version checker. V2.0
79«Runs scripts from the tools menu.
79«Finger command for AmiTCP2

79 action game like C-64 ver. w/2 plr mode
79«Shows lunar statistics. Font sensitive

0s2.0

V0.3

V2.5

v2.0 0S2.0
0s2.0 V3.1

v1.02

79«NodeList Searcher for Traplist Nodelists
79«GUI Database for Terminus functions/ «

79 Display an IFF picture in a system alert (' <
79+xModule

79+xAn AmigaGuide file for QMouse

79«Fast and small Move command v2.2a

79+«A simple car cost program for 2.04 and <+

7/25/93
5-Minute News - 7/31/93
5-Minute News - 8/7/93

Report #1.20 - 8/6/93

79«GEnie ViewPort - 7/93

79+xGEnie ViewPort - 7/93 (Extras)

79xA program to solve linear equations.

79%GEnie 5-Minute News -
79«GEnie
79«GEnie

79+«Amiga

Needs <
79+«Mod from the Boing collection

79«Great MOD-oldie from Odkin+Rockbiter

79«Good MOD-oldie from Dr.Awesome
79%x5 MODs from Juleglogg musikdisk
79x32-colour Anim by Carmen Rizzolo.

** * K+
* Kk Kk kK
Ad for an ¢«
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PanelOAnim. lha pix/anim 2.2M 79x0OpalAnimMate anim by Carmen Rizzolo. Ad <>
for OpalP
PanelCPU. lha pix/misc 137K 79%A JPEG image by Carmen Rizzolo. Ad for <
OpalPaint A
WBVerlauf20.lha util/wb 10K 79%24bit WB backgrounds w/Editor-Commodity
gpf230g2341.1zh biz/patch 51K 79%GPFAX Class II Generic 2.30->2.341
AM9308_1.1ha misc/amag 555K 79+«Amiga-Magazin PD 8/93, Disk B
nagptb.lha pix/anim 1.1M 79xNAGPTB Anim (HAM), JN’s space anim of a <
moon being
spacepics.lha pix/misc 708K 79«Space Pics, JN’s set of early space pics in
HAM (C
pgs22demo. lha biz/demo 617K 79+«PageStream 2.2 Working Demo
GPF230S2341.1lha biz/patch 57K 79xUpdates GPFax SUPRA version 2.30 to 2.341
ass_gfx.lha demo/euro 579K 79xTop 10 pics from Asm93 gfx compo
ass_int.lha demo/euro 377K 79xTop 12 intros from Asm93
assd_mel.dms demo/mega 864K 79xRomantic demo by Melon. #3 at Asm93
ezlib2.1zh dev/gui 133K 79«1ink library for easy windows etc.
pov_qguickref.lha docs/misc 19K 79xThe POV Quick Reference Sheet formatted for ¢
AmigaG
MandelMania4l.lha gfx/fract 97K T79«Fast Fractal calculation program 4.1
optmouse.lzh hard/drivr 11K 79xDriver for serial mouse (+ HW hack)
AM9308_2.1ha misc/amag 683K 79+«Amiga—-Magazin PD 8/93, Disk B
AM9308_3.1ha misc/amag 550K 79*«Amiga-Magazin PD 8/93, Disk C
AM9308_4.1lha misc/amag 673K 79+xAmiga-Magazin PD 8/93, Disk D
AM9308_5.1ha misc/amag 509K 79+«Amiga-Magazin PD 8/93, Disk E
Bowling. jpg pix/real3 50K 79%Real 3D V2 raytraced bowling alley [DD]
VGIr2n.lha pix/trace 17K 79+Jpeg created in Lightwave 3.0
5min0718.1lha docs/mags 12K 79%GEnie 5-Minute News - 7/18/93
alien.mpg pix/anim 358K 79xMPEG Animation of Alien Landscape
bigbend.mpg pix/anim 352K 79xMPEG Animation of Big Bend Texas
grand.mpg pix/anim 289K 79xMPEG Animation of the Grand Canyon
GoalKeeper. lha biz/dbase 24K 80+Computer soccer administration. V1.0
LigaManager2l.lha Dbiz/dbase 136K 80xGerman data base for football-leagues
PatchLibrary.lha dev/misc 22K 80xMakes easy to install 1lib patches
NBuff.lha dev/src 19K 80+Double bufferung routines example. V2.2
CopyC_DEMO. lha disk/misc 138K 80xdisk tool for formatting, relabelling etc
DiskMate.lha disk/misc 67K 80%Disk util w/ multi drive copier. V4.3
TrackEd. lha disk/moni 37K 80xDisk sector editor. 0S2.0 V1.24
Solit.lha game/board 46K 80 Solitaire game for WB 2.x. V1.06
Shuffle.lha game/wb 29K 80 WB game. Sliding blocks. V1.0
Pyramid. lha gfx/3d 63K 80xCreats pyramids for the POV raytracer
57chevy.lha gfx/3dobj 376K 80xFree ’'datasets’ (3D objects) Imagine format <
from V
babem. lha gfx/3dobj 79K 80xFree ’'datasets’ (3D objects) Imagine format <
from V
sandal.lha gfx/3dobj 67K 80xFree ’'datasets’ (3D objects) Imagine format <
from V
shark.lha gfx/3dobj 68K 80xFree ’'datasets’ (3D objects) Imagine format <
from V
surfbord. lha gfx/3dobj 18K 80+%Free ’"datasets’ (3D objects) Imagine format <
from V
JACOsub. lha gfx/misc 116K 80%Video titling program. V1.5
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S_Pic.lha
X10Commander.lha
Budget93.1lha
PostSplit.lha
ged0_94.1ha
PrintFiles.lha
AITI.lha
PickStartupv.lzh
Window
SwitchWindow. lha
MakeLnk.lha
DxConverter.lha
TextPort.lha
Lyr_O_Mat.lha
QuickTrans.lha
ThrowMouse. lha
PCompress.lha

vltfonebook.lha
SimCasey.lha
VECTRA . dms
helpacc.lha
utgvl.lha

real3d_archive.lha

MlJam. lha
BoringTechno.lha
SpanishFly.lha
Track51Remix.lha
Winner.lha
DrMabuseMods. lha
Only4U. lha
OilLamp.lzh
Sauna.lha
VRobotBk.1lzh
VRobotFr.lzh
AssignPrefs.lha
find3720.1zh
KeyMapEd. lha
psml_0.1lha
asimware.lha
bltzdemo. lha
GPF2342G.lha
GPF2342S.1lha
pgscanon_bj.lha
pgsdrivers.lha
pgsepsong. lha
pgsep_sonx.lha
pgshp_prts.lha
pgsprinters.lha
pgspscript.lha
atcp_ftp.lha
atcp_telnet.lha
arll9.1lha
blastar.lha
Design
ARoach_vll.lha

gfx/show 28K
hard/drivr 28K
misc/misc 48K
text/dtp 38K
text/edit 556K
text/print 124K
util/arc 27K
util/boot 15K
util/cdity 19K
util/cli 3K
util/conv 7K
util/conv 33K
util/misc 43K
util/misc 31K
util/misc 8K
util/pack 66K
comm/term 5K
demo/euro 238K
demo/mega 354K
dev/amos 65K
game/role 418K
gfx/3d 166K
mods/pop 129K
mods/pro 85K
mods/pro 56K
mods/pro 61K
mods/pro 56K
mods/techn 235K
mods/techn 77K
pix/real3 103K
pix/real3 81K
pix/real3 108K
pix/real3 88K
util/boot 28K
util/cli 10K
util/misc 25K
util/misc 90K
biz/demo 433K
biz/demo 233K
biz/patch 9K
biz/patch 9K
biz/patch 4K
biz/patch 70K
biz/patch 7K
biz/patch 5K
biz/patch 7K
biz/patch 86K
biz/patch 30K
comm/tcp 77K
comm/tcp 90K
docs/mags 80K
game/demo 178K
game/gag 45K

80xMakes ILBMs self-displaying
80xControls the X10 home control interface
80+Personal budget maintenance. V10.00
80+xPagestream Postscrit file splitter.
80xShareware text editor V0.94
80xAppicon printer w/ queue. OS 2.0 V1.4
80xIntuition interface for archiver. V1.38
80xNew Options use Keys or Mouse,

v1.05

80xReplacement for CBMs IHelp. V0.85
80«Replacement for CBM MakeLink. V0.90
80+xConverts bin/hex/long/rawkey. V1.0
80*Text conversion between OSes. V1.0
80+xCreates sentences out of word lists.
80+Faster mathtrans.library. V100
80xAutomates mouse clicks at startup
80xSingle and multi file compressor

v1i.1

80+A simple, easy, fast vlt phone dialer
80xamusing sound demo using C. Kasem sample
80xdemo by Vectra from Assembly 94

80xAdd online help to AMOS v1.3x

80 Graphical Adventure Game (Ultxma-ish)
80xAmigaGuide archive of the Real3d List.
80+«ProTracker module by Tomi Blinnikka.
80+xProTracker module by Tomi Blinnikka.
80xProTracker module by Tomi Blinnikka.
80+«ProTracker module by Tomi Blinnikka.
80xProTracker module by Tomi Blinnikka.

80 ProtrackerModule 5:05 xx%
80+«ProTracker module by Tomi Blinnikka.
80*xRendered with Real3Dv2 by Vinh Le
80xReal 3D V2 raytraced Finnish Sauna
80+xRendered with Real3Dv2 by Vinh Le
80+«Rendered with Real3Dv2 by Vinh Le
80xAssign Preferences, simplifies assigning
80«A small and powerfull o0s20+ file finder.
80«Keymap Editor

80xMakes pub scrns; uses gadoutline.library
80xInfo (text/pix) of news ASIMware products
80+«Demo of Blitz Basic 2

80xPatches V2.341 to V2.342 (Generic Ver.)
80«Patches V2.341 to V2.342 (Supra Version)
80+«PageStream Canon BJ Printer drivers
80xPageStream Import Modules

80xPageStream EpsonQ Printer drivers
80+PageStream EpsonX Printer drivers
80«xPageStream HP Printer Drivers

80xAll PageStream printer drivers
80xPageStream PostScript 2.2.11

80 FTP application for Ami-TCP

80 TELNET application for Ami-TCP

80*Amiga Report #1.19 - 7/30/93

80 A demo of a parallax shoot’em’up from Core

[DD]

80 Cockroaches hide under your windows!

Window or No <
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shanghai93.dms
player to

Decastance. lha
FastCharger?2.lha
JamaicanBeat.lha
PorkChop. lha
SchwingingTheS. lha
Soulbeat.lha
SoundsOfWar. lha
Surplus.lha
VisionsOfYouth.lha
AGMSTranscrSnd. lha
Ami4000.1zh
AmiReal.lzh
loutSrc205.1lha
Trashml6.lha
AutoPubScreen. lha
Fakemem.1lzh
touchll0.1lha

HyperANSI.lha
screens.
ladraw_1_0.1lha

good.

game/think

mods/funet
mods/funet
mods/funet
mods/funet
mods/funet
mods/funet
mods/funet
mods/ funet
mods/funet
mus/play

pix/real3
pix/real3
text/dtp

util/app

util/misc
util/misc
util/time

text/edit

text/edit

196K

105K
215K
43K
172K
169K
68K
298K
72K
121K
25K
251K
283K
1.1M
27K
9K
1K
3K

61K

57K

80 This is a Shanghai game. It allows the <«

80«Module

80xModule

80xModule

80+Module

80xModule

80«Module

80+Module

80xModule

80xModule

80xTranscribe dialogue from sound samples.
80+Rendered with Real3Dv2 by Vinh Le
80+Rendered with Real3Dv2 by Vinh Le
80«Lout sources (UNIX, Amiga)

80xAppIcon delete tool. Bug fixed.

80xAdd public screen automatically
80«Converts chip RAM to fast RAM.A1200 OK.
80«Update files to present date/time

80«A program for the editing of BBS ANSI <«

80xA program for editing ANSI screens, Very <=
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